503658054 01/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL R. CASHMAN	02/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Street Address:	103 - 6190 AGRONOMY ROAD	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14971529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP/WILLIAM A. HOLTZ

Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57964-151869
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM HOLTZ
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Holtz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503658054 REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neil R. Cashman, a Canadian citizen, residing at 3793 West King Edward Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6S 1M8, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Oligomer-Specific Amyloid Beta Epitope And Antibodies for which an application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/582,308 on August 31, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, The University of British Columbia, with its principal place of business at 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which I acknowledge here, I agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to The University of British Columbia, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to The University of British Columbia, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY agree that I will communicate to The University of British Columbia its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid The University of British Columbia, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day

STATE OF VAUCOUVE, BC.

COUNTY OF CANADA SS:

This 17 day of February, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Neil R. Cashman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

IRIS HNIK

Barrister & Solicitor Industry Sponsored Research The University of British Columbia

Notary Public Commission expires on Dec 31, 2013.

stry at and for the Province of British Columbia

4 105 Egronomy Road, advection, BC V6T 1Z3 inisphone: 604-822-0362 Fax: 604-822-8589

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 01/21/2016